PAM2305
Document number: DS36387 Rev. 4 - 3
1 of 17
July 2021
© Diodes Incorporated
PAM2305
 1A STEP-DOWN DC-DC CONVERTER

© Diodes Incorporated
PAM2305
Ordering Information
PAM2305  X  X  X  xxx
Pin Configuration
B: 5
E: 16
F: 6
Number of Pins
A Type: 5 Pins
B Type: 15 Pins
C Type: 6 Pins
A: TSOT25
J: QFN3x3
G: DFN2x2
Output Voltage
330: 3.3V
280: 2.8
250: 2.5V
180: 1.8V
150: 1.5V
120: 1.2V
ADJ: Adjustable
Package Type
Part Number Output Voltage Part Marking Package Type Standard Package Status (Note 2)
PAM2305AAB330 3.3V BEKYW TSOT25 3000 Units/Tape&Reel EOL
PAM2305AAB280 2.8V BEHYW TSOT25 3000 Units/Tape&Reel EOL
PAM2305AAB250 2.5V BEGYW TSOT25 3000 Units/Tape&Reel EOL
PAM2305AAB180 1.8V BEEYW TSOT25 3000 Units/Tape&Reel EOL
PAM2305AAB150 1.5V BECYW TSOT25 3000 Units/Tape&Reel EOL
PAM2305AAB120 1.2V BEBYW TSOT25 3000 Units/Tape&Reel EOL
PAM2305AABADJ ADJ BEAYW TSOT25 3000 Units/Tape&Reel EOL
PAM2305BJE330 3.3V P2305K QFN3x3 3000 Units/Tape&Reel EOL
PAM2305BJE280 2.8V P2305H QFN3x3 3000 Units/Tape&Reel EOL
PAM2305BJE250 2.5V P2305G QFN3x3 3000 Units/Tape&Reel EOL
PAM2305BJE180 1.8V P2305E QFN3x3 3000 Units/Tape&Reel EOL
PAM2305BJE150 1.5V P2305C QFN3x3 3000 Units/Tape&Reel EOL
PAM2305BJE120 1.2V P2305B QFN3x3 3000 Units/Tape&Reel EOL
PAM2305BJEADJ ADJ P2305A QFN3x3 3000 Units/Tape&Reel EOL
PAM2305CGF330 3.3V BEKYW DFN2x2-6 3000 Units/Tape&Reel EOL
PAM2305CGF280 2.8V BEHYW DFN2x2 3000 Units/Tape&Reel EOL
PAM2305CGF250 2.5V BEGYW DFN2x2 3000 Units/Tape&Reel EOL
PAM2305CGF180 1.8V BEEYW DFN2x2 3000 Units/Tape&Reel EOL
PAM2305CGF150 1.5V BECYW DFN2x2 3000 Units/Tape&Reel EOL
PAM2305CGF120 1.2V BEBYW DFN2x2 3000 Units/Tape&Reel EOL
PAM2305CGFADJ ADJ BEAYW DFN2x2 3000 Units/Tape&Reel Active
Note: 2 PAM2305CGFADJ is Active. All other part number are EOL.
Marking Information
Top View
TSOT25
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
PAM2305
Document number: DS36387 Rev. 4 - 3
14 of 17
July 2021